Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIRACA HOLDINGS, INC.		02/20/2007	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIREBIO INC.	
Street Address:	62-5, Nihonbashi Hamacho 2-Chome	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2950958	LUMIPULSE
Registration Number:	1867967	
Registration Number:	1867966	FUJIREBIO
Registration Number:	1837325	SERODIA
Registration Number:	1592628	
Registration Number:	1592627	FUJIREBIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900097564

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900 Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com Correspondent Name: ANDREW N. FREDBECK

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0535

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NGB 06/01853		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew N. Fredbeck		
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/		
Date:	01/28/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=sIGNED cONFIRMATORY aSSIGNMENT (f0217636)#page1.tif source=sIGNED cONFIRMATORY aSSIGNMENT (f0217636)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0536

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Miraca Holdings, Inc., a Japanese corporation, with an address of 62-5, Nihonbashi Hamacho 2-chome, Chou-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Fujirebio Inc., a Japanese corporation, with an address of 62-5, Nihonbashi Hamacho 2-chome, Chou-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee"), has acquired said registered trademarks and all associated goodwill in said trademarks;

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no proceedings to cancel the registrations were or are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to these registrations;

MIRACA HOLDINGS, INC.

Date: February 20, 2007 By: , tion an & h.

Name: Hiromasa Suzuki

ひらか

Title: President and CEO

ANF/mn

I:\AFREDBEC\General\ngb\060502-0601853-conf.assgn.mu.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0537

Schedule A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
LUMIPULSE	2,950,958	May 17, 2005	76,528,155	July 3, 2003
Design mark	1,867,967	December 20, 2004	74,483,304	Jan 27, 1994
FUJIREBIO	1,867,966	December 20, 2004	74,483,077	January 27, 1994
SERODIA	1,837,325	May 24, 2004	74,387,954	May 10, 1993
Design mark	1,592,628	April 24, 1990	73,749,288	April 24, 1990
FUJIREBIO	1,592,627	April 24, 1990	73,749,274	August 30, 1988

RECORDED: 01/28/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0538